L08000083102

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	•
//	idress)	
(//.0	iui <i>essj</i>	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	f)
_	لي	_
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	, ~	
(Bı	usiness Entity Name)
(50	isiness Entity Name	,
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	•	
1		
		ļ
		İ
		ľ
<u></u>		

Office Use Only



800135063678

09/03/08--01001--016 **125.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALL AHASSEE, PLORIDA

RECEIVED

SEP -2 PM 4:0

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: All Done Up, LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Beverly A. Hoover
(Name of Person)
(Firm/Company)
4015 Calle-De-Santos
(Address)
Tallahassee, FL 32311
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Beverly A. Hoover 850 656-3121
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times 130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\times 25.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\times 25.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certificate Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF All Done Up. LLC

08 SEP -2 PM 4: 07

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I/We, Beverlight A HILL BY THE B desiring to form a limited liability company for the purposes set to Ah Asset and in conformance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, do establish:

- 1. Company Name. That the name of the limited liability company is All Done Up, LLC
- 2. Duration. That the period of duration of this limited liability company perpetual.
- 3. Purpose. That the purpose for which this limited liability company is organized is primarily to provide goods and services that are permitted by law, within and without the state as the laws of Florida and other states permit.
- 4. Principal Place of Business. That the address of its principal place of business is 4015 Calle-De-Santos - Tallahassee, FL 32311.
- 5. Registered Agent and Office. That the name of its registered agent, whose Consent to Appointment as Registered Agent accompanies these articles, is Beverly A. Hoover, and address of the agent at the registered office is 4015 Calle-De-Santos - Tallahassee, FL 32311.

Having been named as resident agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment of resident agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Beverly A. Hoover, Resident Agent

- 6. Admission of Additional Members. That additional Members will be admitted or expelled only with the unanimous consent of all Members entitled to participate in management and upon such terms as are unanimously agreed to by all Members entitled to a dividend upon dissolution or liquidation.
- 7. Continuity of Life. That the remaining Members of the limited liability company may only have the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement,

resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued Membership of a Member in this limited liability company if they unanimously elect to do so. The return of capital and the distribution of profits shall be determined from the company's books, as of the effective date of withdrawal, based on generally accepted accounting practices, and paid as soon as practicable without diminishing the prospects of the company's ventures and subject to the limitations of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

- 8. Management. The business of the company shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its Members who shall have exclusive authority to act for the company in all matters. The Members may from time to time designate certain Members as Officers to act for the Company in certain matters as specified by the Operating Agreement.
- 9. Managing Members: The name and address of each managing member is:

MGRM: Beverly A. Hoover - 4015 Calle-De-Santos - Tallahassee, FL 32311.

10. Effective date: The effective date shall be upon filling.

DATED this 2nd day of September , 2008.

11. Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Beverly A. Hoover

SECRETARY OF STATE